

BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ENFORCEMENT

August 31, 2021

Via Electronic Filing

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone 400 North St. Harrisburg, PA 17120

> Re: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement v. CNG Quaker, LLC Docket No. C-2021-3028002 Certificate of Satisfaction

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Respondent, CNG Quaker, LLC, has paid the amount sought by the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission's Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement ("I&E") in order to resolve the above-docketed complaint. On August 25, 2021, the Commission received payment of the outstanding assessment (\$91) and civil penalty (\$50), for a total payment of \$141.

The assessment and civil penalty having now been paid, I&E files this letter pursuant to 52 Pa. Code Section 5.24(a), to certify that the above-docketed matter is satisfied and should be marked closed.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Christopher M. Andreoli Prosecutor PA Attorney ID No. 85676 717-772-8582 <u>chandreoli@pa.gov</u>

cc: Amy Zuvich, Chief of Finance and Assessments (via email) Certificate of Service

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission,	:	
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement	:	
	:	
V.	:	
CNG Quaker, LLC	:	

Docket No.: C-2021-3028002

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing **Certificate of Satisfaction** in the manner and upon the parties listed below, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a party).

Served via Electronic Mail:

CNG Quaker, LLC Attention: David Fenicle 635 Lucknow Road, Suite H Harrisburg, PA 17110 Email: <u>dave@compassngp.com</u>

Christopher M. Andreoli Prosecutor PA Attorney ID No. 85676

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120 (717) 772-8582 chandreoli@pa.gov

Date: August 31, 2021